This photograph of a carriage house located at the rear of a lot in the Village of 

Cranbury, New Jersey, received a positive VPS rating.    

6. Apartment dwellings located on upper floors above commercial uses shall be limited to a 

maximum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet in gross floor area, and, for the 

purposes of calculating residential density, each such apartment dwelling located on upper 

floors above commercial uses shall count as one-half (0.5) dwelling unit. Refer to Illustration 

39.

[...]

Commercial uses shall primarily be contained in multistory, mixed-use structures with 

commercial uses on the ground level and apartment dwellings on the upper levels. Such 

buildings shall vary in terms of footprint and architectural elevations. The maximum ground-

level footprint of a commercial building shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, 

provided that the maximum area devoted to a single business shall not exceed five thousand 

(5,000) square feet, and provided that commercial buildings shall provide several primary 

facade treatments. Each such facade treatment shall not exceed fifty (50) feet in length.

[...]

Nonmotorized paths 

shall be designed for shared use by both bicyclists and pedestrians and shall be set back from 

curbs a minimum of five (5) feet.     

SECTION 1919.  AREA AND BULK REGULATIONS.   

1. Single-family detached dwellings:    

A. Minimum lot area: six thousand two hundred fifty (6,250) square feet.    

B. Minimum lot width:    

(1) At street line: Fifty (50) feet.    

(2) At front yard setback line: Fifty (50) feet.      

C. Minimum lot depth: One hundred twenty five (125) feet.    

D. Minimum yard dimensions:    

(1) Front yard: minimum of ten (10) feet; maximum of twenty-five (25) feet.    

(2 Side yard (each side): minimum of eight (8) feet.    

(3) Rear yard: Twenty-five (25) feet.      

E. Maximum building height:

[...]

minimum lot width at the front yard setback line shall be fifteen (15) feet.    

J. A maximum of five (5) percent of all single-family detached dwelling lots may be flag 

lots.     

2. Zero lot line single-family detached dwellings:    

A. Lot area: minimum of six thousand two hundred fifty (6,250) square feet per dwelling 

unit.    

B. Minimum lot width:    

(1) At street line: Fifty (50) feet.    

(2) At front yard setback line: Fifty (50) feet.      

C. Minimum lot depth: One hundred twenty five (125) feet.    

D. Minimum yard dimensions:    

(1) Front yard: minimum of 10 feet; maximum of twenty-five (25) feet.    

(2) Side yard: minimum of twelve (12) feet one side; the dwelling unit shall be 

located along the side lot line, with a minimum of 12 feet of side yard on the other

[...]

Detached garages or sheds and attached decks or patios of zero lot line dwellings shall 

be permitted to be located along the same side lot line as the dwelling unit provided 

they are constructed with the initial house construction.     

3. Single-family semidetached dwellings:    

A. Lot area: minimum of four thousand five hundred (4,500) square feet per dwelling unit; 

maximum of eight thousand (8,000) square feet per dwelling unit.    

B. Lot width:    

(1) At street line: minimum of twenty-five (25) feet per dwelling unit; maximum of 

sixty-five (65) feet per dwelling unit.    

(2) At front yard setback line: minimum of forty (40) feet per dwelling unit; 

maximum of sixty-five (65) feet per dwelling unit.      

C. Minimum lot depth: One hundred twenty five (125) feet.    

D. Yard dimensions:    

(1) Front yard: minimum of ten (10) feet; maximum of twenty-five (25) feet.    

(2) Side yard (one side): minimum of six (6) feet; maximum of twenty (20) feet.    

(2) Rear yard: minimum of twenty-five (25) feet.

[...]

minimum of fifteen (15) feet per dwelling unit; maximum of forty-

five (45) feet per dwelling unit.    

(2)  At front yard setback line:  minimum of twenty-five (25) feet per dwelling unit; 

maximum of forty-five (45) feet per dwelling unit.      

C. Minimum lot depth: One hundred twenty-five (125) feet.    

D. Yard dimensions:    

(1) Front yard: minimum of ten (10) feet; maximum of twenty-five (25) feet.    

(2) Side yard (one side): minimum of six (6) feet; maximum of twenty (20) feet.    

(3) Rear yard: minimum of twenty-five (25) feet.

[...]

transferable development rights, the maximum height may be increased to fifty (50) 

feet in accordance with Article XXVI.    

F. Maximum building coverage: Sixty (60) percent.    

G. Minimum open area: Thirty (30) percent.    

H. Maximum building size: twenty-four (24) dwelling units in a building and one hundred 

seventy five (175) feet in length.    

I. Minimum interior yards (open space between buildings on the same lot): Thirty (30) 

feet.    

J. Maintenance easement. A maintenance and pedestrian easement of six (6) feet shall be 

provided on all sides of the apartment building.